CH \$90.00 87138

ETAS ID: TM407548

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joanna Landon		12/02/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rangers Kinston LLC
Street Address:	1000 Ballpark Way
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76011
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87138590	WOODIES
Serial Number:	87219328	WOOD DUCKS
Serial Number:	87138324	WOOD DUCKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: AWALKER@WINSTEAD.COM
Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52351-G99999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA WALKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=52351-G99999 signed Trademark Assignment WOODIES, WOOD DUCKS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0377

source=52351-G99999 signed Trademark Assignment WOODIES, WOOD DUCKS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0378

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and executed by Joanna Landon, an individual U.S. citizen, having an address of 4514 Pecan Creek, Midlothian, Texas 76065, ("Assignor") and Rangers Kinston LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 1000 Ballpark Way, Suite 400, Arlington, Texas 76011, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the applicant and owner of record of those certain trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached to and incorporated by reference in this Assignment (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer, and convey all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Marks and the accompanying good will to Assignee; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the accompanying good will; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain which business in on-going and existing; and

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge that this Assignment is intended to confirm and effectuate a full and complete assignment by Assignor to Assignee of all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks and all of the good will associated therewith in connection with the business or portion thereof in which the Marks are used, which business is on-going and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises and Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks including domestic and foreign rights, including without limitation: (i) all good will associated with the Marks; (ii) any and all applications, registrations or certificates or renewals that may be pending, issued or granted therefor; (iii) all income, royalties, damages or other remedies and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Marks; (iv) all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for damages or other remedies for past, present or future infringement of the Marks, throughout the entire world; and (v) the right to file and prosecute applications and/or renewals and obtain registrations of the Marks in Assignee's own name throughout the world, including, without limitation, all rights of priority.

Assignor agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, verified statements, and any other agreements, documents or instruments as may be necessary or appropriate to perfect the rights, title and interest assigned hereby in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Assignor further agrees to communicate to Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Marks and to provide to Assignee all written and electronic documentation in support of its ownership and use of the Marks; and, at the expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful agreements, documents or instruments, make all lawful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to vest legal title in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain, maintain, and enforce its rights under the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on December 2, 2016.

"Assignor"

JOANNA LANDON, individually

Joanna Landon, Owner

Trademark Assignment - Page 1

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Class	Serial No.	Filing Date
WOODIES	041	87138590	08/15/2016
WOOD DUCKS	016, 025	87219328	10/28/2015
WOOD DUCKS	041	87138324	08/15/2016

Trademark Assignment - Page 2

4840-9920-6717v.1 52351-G99999 12/1/2016

RECORDED: 12/02/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0380